
Wind River High School  

1994 Cougar Drive  

    Pavillion, Wyoming 82523 

(307) 856-7970 

Organized  
 
Organized 

Pa
ge

 b
y 

Ba
ile

y 
W

ils
on

 

1 

Top Photo: The Football fan 
section poses for a crazy photo 
during the Shoshoni game.  

Bottom Left: Kasey Hennessee, 
Colton Anderson, and Jack Woodis 
make a comedy microfilm for English.  

Bottom Middle: Allison Tidzump 
and Tania St. Claire have a blast at 
the 2014 homecoming parade.  

Bottom Right: Charlie Willow and the 
rest of the 5th grade vogue-out on their 
Yellowstone trip.   



  

Pages by B
ailey W

ilson 

Front Cover painted by Aubrey Ducharme, Edited by Bailey Wilson 2 



Opposite Page: Whisper Sunrhodes dances in a colorful 
tribal dress during the basketball Senior Night against Wyo-
ming Indian. Even though she was tired after her perform-
ance, she says, “I dance for the people.”  
 
Top: 7th grade students wait along the tug-of-war rope during 
a cougar pep-assembly.  
 
Middle Left: Principal Wall shows off her Cougar pride at 
the boys basketball State Championship game at the Event 
Center in Casper. Behind her, super cougar fans show their 
spirit with painted bodies and signs.  
 
Middle Right: Super stacker, Eddie Bailey, rushes to join his 
teammates as a special squadron of cup-stacking elites build a 
tower of plastic cups.  
 
Bottom: Aubrey Ducharrme and the rest of the chorus danc-
ers bring the scenery to life in Dorothy in Wonderland. 

3 

 
Seniors…………………………..4 
Juniors………………………….14 

  Homecoming…………………...18 
  Sophomores…………….………20 

Freshmen……………………….24 
Electives and Clubs….………….28 
Drama…………………………..30 
Prom……………………………36 
High School Sports…………….38 
Wind River Staff……………….54 
Middle School………………….56 
Middle School Sports…………..64 
Elementary……………………..68 
Index…………………………...84 



BRINGING BABY 

 
Top Left: Darcey Maddock mugs for the camera 
in these adorable white pajamas. 
 
Top Middle: Chesnie Whitlock claps her hands 
together during her professional baby photo. 
 
Top Right: Jordan Martin cowboys up in nothing 
but his underoos and socks.  
 
Middle Left: Ranelle Hindman shows her rocking 
horse who is boss. 
 
Middle Right: “What’s Up, Doc?” A baby Da-
kota Snyder models his inner Bugs Bunny. 
 
Bottom: Jack Noe comfortably relaxes on his old 
dog on a warm summer day. 

Pages by Bailey W
ilson 

4 

Back Back 



 
Top Left: Sarah Bousman stomps in a mud puddle in her 
colorful yellow rain boots.  
 
Top Middle: Captain Underpants, Zach Noffsinger, models 
his fashionable baby swag in front of his parents. 
 
Top Right: Luke Tidzump plays the role of Scrappy Doo on 
a road trip. 
 
Middle Left: Robert Buline learns the difference between a 
puppet show and living on a ranch.   
 
Middle Right: Haley Glass dreams of a wonderful spring. 
 
Bottom: Daulton Burk enjoys spending time with his horse as 
he rides around his arena.  

5 



“Hard work beats talent when talent doesn't 
work hard.” 

Sarah Sarah Sarah    
BousmanBousmanBousman   

RobertRobertRobert   
 Buline Buline Buline   

Ambrielle Ambrielle Ambrielle 
BrownBrownBrown   

DaultonDaultonDaulton   
BurkBurkBurk   

 
“Life is too short to wait.” 

“The world’s not ending, we are just taking over.” 

6 

“Great moments are born from great  
opportunity.” 

Senior Pages by Cora Johnson 



Ranelle Ranelle Ranelle 
HindmanHindmanHindman   

Kristopher Kristopher Kristopher 
JusticeJusticeJustice   

“I can do all things through Christ who strengthens 
me.”  

Darcey Darcey Darcey    
MaddockMaddockMaddock   

“You have brains in your head. You have feet in your 
shoes. You can steer yourself in any direction you 

choose.” 

“Accept the challenges so that you can feel the exhila-
ration of victory.”  

Haley Haley Haley    
GlassGlassGlass   

“Just because tears fall down our face, it  doesn't mean 
we are weak. We are just strong enough to let go.”  

7 



“Never fear failure.” “Anyone can memorize facts and figures. The real way to 
learn anything is to go out and experience it;  

let your curiosity lead you.” 

Abbey Abbey Abbey    
MaxheimerMaxheimerMaxheimer   

Johnny Johnny Johnny    
MartinezMartinezMartinez   

Jordan Jordan Jordan 
MartinMartinMartin   

Jack Jack Jack    
NoeNoeNoe   

“3 quarts of salsa and a hot dog bun.”  

8 

"Hold my hand Doctor. Try to see what I see. We're so lucky 
we're still alive to see this.” 



Justin Justin Justin 
PedersenPedersenPedersen   

Zach Zach Zach 
NoffsingerNoffsingerNoffsinger   

“Gold medals aren’t really made of gold. They are made 
of sweat, determination, and a  hard-to-find alloy called 

guts.”  

“Never let success get to your head, never let failure  
get to your heart.”  

“Sure things are sketchy, but what is sketchy when 
you’re having the time of your life?”   

CJ CJ CJ    
SupinoSupinoSupino   

“If you aint first, you’re last.”  

9 

DakotaDakotaDakota   
SynderSynderSynder   



Luke Luke Luke 
TidzumpTidzumpTidzump      

ChesnieChesnieChesnie   WhitlockWhitlockWhitlock   
“Riding on Faith.”  “Whether you think you can or you can’t, you’re right.”  

Washington DC Close Up Trip 2015Washington DC Close Up Trip 2015Washington DC Close Up Trip 2015   
10 



11 

Close Up Trip and GraduationClose Up Trip and GraduationClose Up Trip and Graduation   

11 



Top: Sarah Bousman and Sam Farris work together to measure the angle of the 
blood spatter in forensics class. Top Left: Mr. Chatfield, Kristopher Justice and 
Tapaynga Hill work together to put up the ceiling in the modular during their 
green construction class. Top Right: Chesnie Whitlock laughs at Darcey Mad-
dock’s intimidating threats to the opposing Junior class before the tug-of-war 
competition. Middle Left: For an assembly, seniors Dakotah Snyder and Luke 
Tidzump pull ahead in the “trashcan barrel race” for a class competition. Center: 
Zach Noffsinger quickly drinks a cup of milk and finishes his last cookie, out of 
five, for a class competition during a pep assembly. Middle Right: Abbey Max-
heimer and Robert Buline watch as fellow classmates raise the completely wrapped 
WR in preparation for the Homecoming burning. Bottom: Jordan Martin and 
Jack Noe invent a lollipop game for the elementary kids at the Halloween carnival.  

New Horizons 
    It’s hard to believe that after four 
years these once-nervous freshmen 
have become confident seniors about 
to take on the world. Not too long ago 
they were on the bottom of the food 
chain. Now, four years later, they are 
on the top and ready to leave high 
school behind them. At this point, 
many of the seniors may find them-
selves at a crossroads. With an endless 
amount of options in their faces, the 
question becomes, “What next?” They 

start to contemplate what college they 
want to go to, or if they are even going 
to college. They hope that the skills and 
information they were taught at school 
for 12 years will guide them to find 
their places in life. Some may already 
know exactly what their next step is; 
others may not even know its time to 
step on the next stone by themselves. 
However, one thing is for sure, all the 
seniors are on their way to new hori-
zons.  

12 



 
Top: Jordan Martin participates in an, 
“ice-braking” activity at the Student 
Council Summit meeting. Middle: CJ 
Supino and Justin Pederson work to-
gether to complete a lab in Forensics 
class.  Bottom: Ranelle Hindman and 
Haley Glass recuperate from their FFA- 
hosted BBQ during a snowy fire drill.  

“My plan after high school is to 
go to the University of Wyoming 
and earn a kinesiology degree, to 
teach others how to lift weights. 
This has always been an interest of 
mine as I like to stay athletically fit 
and one day hope to teach others 
how to do so also.”    

                         -Sarah Bousman 

“After high school I plan to at-
tend Wyo. Tech because it is the 
only college in the area where I can 
do only mechanic stuff and not any 
generals with it. After that will all 
depend on what kind of careers I'm 
offered.” 

                    -Jordan Martin 

“After I graduate high school, I 
plan to attend Trinity Bible College 
in North Dakota and play football. I 
want to major in kinesiology, be-
cause I love sports and staying fit.”   

               -Zach Noffsinger  

“I’m going to college after I 
graduate to major in mechanical   
engineering because I’m good at 
math and like building stuff.”  

                  -Robert Buline 

“After I graduate high school 
I plan on going to American Col-
lege of Healthcare Sciences to be-
come a holistic nutritionist. I have 
always been interested in helping 
people reach their goals of getting 
healthier.”   

          -Abbey Maxheimer 

“As soon as I graduate I 
want to go to CWC for two years 
and then transfer over to a college 
in Florida and become a commer-
cial airline pilot.”  

           -Kristopher Justice 

“My plan after high school 
is to go to college to major in me-
chanics. It’s what I've always 
been interested in, and I am get-
ting better at it.”   

                        -Jack Noe 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

Sh
an

no
n 

La
ke

 

13 



Delshai Roanhorse and Caleb C’Bearing display “Rooster on a Henhouse,” while playing Ship to Shore at a pep rally.  

“I had fun bringing back the puppet elf in drama and singing to Mr. Noffsinger on his birthday” 
                  -Kadon Price 

 
“Basketball was fun. I liked traveling with the team and celebrating their victories”  

                                -Kit Vogel 
 

“¡Hola! El tercero año del colegio es cien por ciento colgante!... y espánol es asombroso.” ( Hello! The 
third year of High School is 100% swag!... And Spanish is awesome.) 

                                                  -Megan Longtine 

Pages by Singing O
uray 

14 



Top Left: Lincoln David maneuvers an Oreo cookie into his mouth using only his face. The juniors dominated the class competition week. 
 
Top Right: Shelley Warren and Amanda Beebe laugh while collecting soil samples for environmental science. They enjoyed the chance to go out-
side to dig and observe the samples even though it was cold. 
 
Bottom Left: Morgan Marshall and Shannon Lake carefully prepare a bowl of “Chicken Verde Chili” for the annual chili cook-off that they won. 
The student cooks hated the winning chili because it was too spicy, but it’s the one the teachers loved the most.  
 
Bottom Middle: Bryce Hankins keeps his arms in his shirt after forgetting to wear a coat during an ill-timed fire drill. He was more than ready to 
get back to the Bugs N’ Bones class.  
 
Bottom Right: Kadon Price and William McSwain please the crowd and win the day with their vivacious dance moves during a pep assembly 
dance-off. 

15 



“Someday, I will look 
back and think my class 

was the greatest.”  
  

 -Kali Keene 

Top: Cara Longtine and 
Dustin Woods unleash 
their inner-Cougar as they 
roar across the gymnasium 
during the three-legged 
race for the Service Week 
pep assembly.  

Pages by Bailey W
ilson 

16 

Bottom Right: Tia Pierce ex-
plains her drama dance to lead 
foot Zach Noffsinger by hand 
jiving.  

Bottom Middle: A regal Coy 
Carroll inspires the audience as 
he and the drama class present 
to the middle school classes.  

Bottom Left: Tapaynga Hill drills into a  
ceiling during green construction.  

“There is a llama farm 
in Lander! Morgan 
and I found it when 
we were lost. ”  
      
            -Shannon Lake 

“Explore what you can 
do in high school      
because time flies and 
now I only have one 
year left!”  
    -Singing Ouray 



Caleb C’Bearing 
Coy Carroll  
Cory Cress 
Lincoln David  
Samantha Farris 

Bryce Hankins   
Kyle Hessling  
Tapaynga Hill  
Jasmine Hood 
Cora Johnson  

Kali Keene  
Shannon Lake 
Cara Longtine  
Megan Longtine  
Morgan Marshall  

William McSwain  
Singing Pinetree Ouray  
Keanan Pfisterer  
Tia Pierce  
Kadon Price  

Delshai Roanhorse  
White St. Clair 
Kit Vogel  
Shelley Warren  
Bailey Wilson  

Juniors 00 

Dustin Woods  

17 



18 

A Homecoming Whodunit  

1: On Friday night Junior Cora Johnson and Senior Robert Buline 
stop dancing for a second to smile for a quick picture.  
 
2: Abbey Maxheimer and Chesnie Whitlock, both seniors this year, 
where matching shirts for twin Tuesday.  
 
3: Homecoming royalty, Jordan Martin and Darcy Maddock, ride in 
Jordan’s derby car during the parade.  
 
4: White St. Clair and Luke Tidzump anxiously wait for John Thoman 
to count the people in their “boat” to see if they won the game Ship-
to–Shore during the pep assembly.   

 
5: Upperclassmen Sarah Bousman and Cora Johnson race their oppo-
nent Layne Sanderson to receive the kick off return.   

“I am a freshman so it was my first year experienc-
ing homecoming and it was a lot of fun. We got to 
get out of our classes for activities like class compe-
titions and decorating our floats. 

-Colter Lanier  

This year’s Homecoming started out with a mystery, a whodunit 
theme where we had to solve the crime of who “took out” our 
mascot. We hung suspects in the hall and spent the week trying to 
discover the culprit. Steve Griffin would have got away with it, too, 
if not for the meddling kids.  

On Monday, students dressed up as their favorite teachers while 
staff members dressed like the students. A night of “macho-man 
volleyball” featured the teachers walloping the high school boys. “I 
found out that Ms. Garcia hits like a girl,” states Lincoln David.  

The next morning twins roamed the hallway as students dressed 
like each other for “Twin Tuesday.” That night the upper-class 
ladies dominated the underclassman on the gridiron. “I was excited 
to play because I’m finally a upperclassman, and upperclassmen 
always win,” Cora Johnson correctly predicted.  

On “Wacky Wednesday,” kids mixed one part loony with two 

parts zany to bring excitement to all their classes.  
That night students burnt the WR and had a furious class tricy-

cle race where the freshmen came in first.  
On Thursday, kids had a choice to dress in purple or in throw-

back Wind River jerseys. A Pep-Assembly and a parade brought the 
most excitement as both the middle school and the high school 
joined on the gym floor for tug-o-war and a new game called “Ship 
to Shore.”  

The community and the elementary joined the high schoolers 
out in the parking lot as Wind River paraded around town, tossing 
candy to happy children and Pavillion residents. The week was 
capped off with a celebration ceremony that unveiled our new 
Cougar statue. The week concluded with the homecoming dance. 
 

“All competitions were friendly and fun.” 
                                                          -Heaven Warren  

1 2 3 4 

5 

Pages M
organ M

arshall 



19 

6: Members of the military sci-
ence class Will McSwain, Johnny 
Martinez, Michael Kerr, Justin 
Pedersen, and Kristopher Justice, 
presented the colors during the 
parade. “I think it’s an honor for 
high school kids to represent the 
American flag like they have for 
the past four years,” explains the 
military science teacher, Deputy 
Johnson.    
7: Coy Carroll represents the Jun-
ior class in the tricycle relay. 
8: Mrs. Lockhart, Mr. Stephen, 
Mrs. Garcia-Clapp, and Mr. Ben-
son toss out Scooby-Snacks dur-
ing the parade.   
9: Junior William McSwain gets 
his groove on at the Homecoming 
dance.  
10: Wednesday night was the 
burning of the WR. Students gath-
ered around doing school chants 
before the tricycle relay.   

“Even though some parts of the plan-
ning were chaotic at times, everything 
came together as the week went on and 
everyone seemed to enjoy themselves.”  
                      -Cora Johnson  
 

6 

7 8 

9 10 



 
A: Douglas Willow and Kaleb Groesbeck wait to play their drums to 
accompany the choir during the Christmas concert.  
B: Johnny Fenton holds up elk brains in the Bugs N’ Bones class.  
C: Ryan Crabtree and Hunter Corbin take pictures for English, to add 
to their presentations.  

A 

B 

C 

Sophomore’s Stand Out 

20 

Pages M
organ M

arshall 



D: Alex Mills protects 
Xavier Oats from Ms. 
Scheu’s fire-drill word 
problems.   
E: Aubrey Ducharme 
meets two professional 
mimes in Denver on the 
drama cultural trip. 
F: Jordan Woodis’s Mad 
Hatter brought many 
laughs while performing 
the tea party scene at the 
dinner theater. 
G: Taylor Tidzump creates 
a robotic crane in robotics 
class. 
H: Casey Dwyer and 
Mariah Smith are getting 
ready to throw candy out 
during the homecoming 
parade.  
 

D E 

F G 

H I 

I: Destiny Miles helps watch the kids while 
playing with them during Lights–On. 

21 



Windows of  Opportunity: Sophomores Go Chrome 
      All of the students, freshman through 
seniors, were given chrome books this 
year.  
       Although some students had mixed 
feelings about these small laptops, there 
are many positives. Many like the fact 
that they don’t have to print as much 
paper. Others enjoy taking them from 
class to class.  
      Mariah Smith said, "I like that teach-
ers can share documents with me” using 
a sharing program called Google docs 

that automatically saves.  
      Many students agree that chrome 
books are helpful, and that they hold a lot 
of important information while having 
constant access to the internet. This is 
especially important on the prairie, where 
there is a lack of libraries.   
    There is some frustration that the 
chrome books can’t access the teachers’ 
folders, but the benefits outweigh the 
negatives. And there are game, too!  

Top Right: Xavior Oats and Whisper 
SunRhodes pose for a quick picture during 
the Homecoming parade. They were the 
sophomore royalty . Middle: John Tho-
man and his trusty power drill help assem-
ble a float. Middle Right: During a pep 
assembly, Taylor Tidzump and Shandi 
Nacota participate in a three-legged race. 
Bottom Right: A masked Ryan Jordan 
creeps out his classmates during one of the 
Homecoming dress-up days. But Will 
McSwain is not afraid. Bottom Left: 
Aneesa Tibbs played Glenda, the Good 
Witch of the North, in Drama’s dinner 
theater production of Dorothy in Wonder-
land.  

22 



Thomas Corbett 
Ryan Crabtree 
Aubrey Ducharme  
Casey Dwyer  
Johnny Fenton 

Kaleb Groesbeck 
Chance Jennings  
Ryan Jordan  
Destiny Miles  
Alex Mills  

Shandi Nacota  
Xavior Oats  
Mariah Smith  
Whisper SunRhodes  
John Thoman 

Aneesa Tibbs 
Taylor Tidzump 
Douglas Willow 
Jack Woodis  

Left: Chance Jennings 
frames in his work during 
Bugs N’ Bones.  

23 

Pages D
estiny M

iles 



Freshmen  
Take the Reins 

24 



“Grades do count. It shows in our sports and activities.” 
          -Darby Schooner 

Previous Page: Kodi Anesi and Natasha Lookingbill ride their horses in the homecoming parade smiling at the elementary kids. 
 

Top Left:  A group of freshmen sat on the tailgate of a truck laughing at something that caught their attention after the homecoming parade.  
 

Top Right: Alex Franc and Cole Nelson throw a thumbs up, showing that their freshman float was getting done before the parade during 
homecoming week.  
 

Bottom left: Androcles Haid dances with a street performer during his Drama Culture Trip in Denver, Colorado. 
 

Bottom Middle: Jorden James and Jaylynn Fightingbear race to the finish line in the three-legged race against the other high school competi-
tors. 
 

Bottom Right: Ben Hoopengarner sits on the tire of their freshman float making a funny face at the camera. 

“Tug O’ War during the pep assemblies was the most fun and memorable time during my freshmen year.” 
                             -Kolten Friday 

25 



This year’s freshmen were more than 
just new faces in the high school. Several 
immediately made their mark by honing 
their talents and stepping beyond the pack.  

Jorden James helped Riverton’s golf 
team win the state championship, earning 
their trust by keeping it cool when buried 
under pressure. He says, “Golf is my medi-
tation.” 

Vonnie Capitan received the Native 
American Student of the Year award that 
goes out to students in Fremont County, 
saying, “The award means a lot to me and 
my family. The tribe was proud that one of 
their members has achieved well academi-
cally.” 

Androcles Haid made a name for him-
self with improvisational dance, which he 
busts out at seemingly random times. At 
State Drama he took home All-state GPA 
by wowing judges during the class’s GPA 
scene. 

Colter Lanier attends rodeos, and partici-
pates in bare back and saddle bronc. On 
good rides, he places fourth. Colter says, “I 
look up to my grandfather for advice and I 
want to be like him someday. Riding clears 
my mind and lets me forget the drama at 
school.”  

Freshmen this year made their mark and 
will continue to do so throughout their high 
school years. 

Bottom Middle: Jace Dooley scrapes off the 
excess flesh on the ram skull. He says, “Bugs & 
Bones is my favorite class this year because it’s 
relaxing.”  

Middle left: Kalista Groesbeck excitedly puts 
the cow skeleton together, trying to not crush 
the fragile structure in Ag. I. 

Top left: Colten Anderson picks up and 
throws Cole Nelson over his back and carries 
him. They were taking pictures for their Eng-
lish assignment in Thematic Literature. 

Bottom Right: Justin Johnson, Skylar Hall, 
and Layne Sanderson pose for the camera in 
the middle of their freshmen float preparation. 

Bottom Left: Isaiah Brown laughs at Mr. 
Chatfield’s joke while they glue a chest to-
gether in Woods I. 

Freshmen Evolution  

“Being ‘freshies’ is not what it’s 
cracked up to be. It’s more exciting.” 
               -Kodi Anesi 

26 



Colton Anderson 
Kodi Anesi 
Isaiah Brown  
Kelsey Brown 
Kaiden Burk 

Vonnie Capitan 
Sierra Coando 
Tim Corbett 
Jace Dooley 
Jaylynn Fightingbear 

Alex Franc 
Kolten Friday 
Payton Goggles 
Kalista Groesback 
Androcles Haid 

Skylar Hall 
Hunter Hampton 
Ben Hoopengarner 
Jorden James 
Alison Johnson 

Justin Johnson 
Colter  Lanier 
Natasha Lookingbill 
Kaden Mayo 
Cole Nelson 

Layne Sanderson 
Darby Schooner 
Jayin Trumbull 
Nichole Vogt 
Heaven Warren 

Pages by Vonnie Capitan 

27 



A: For FFA Week the members show a colorful display of agricultural pride. B: Darby Schooner helps the elementary kids during the Halloween 
Carnival. C: The Wind River student council spends the day at Burns. D: Cub reporters, Singing Ouray and Kali Keene, have a rock wall climb-
ing competition with the elementary gym class. E: Destiny Miles captures a perfect moment in the sun in yearbook class. 

A 

B 

C 

D E 

New Ways to Engage:  
Clubs & Electives 

28 
Pages by Kali Keene and Singing Ouray 



I 

J H 

G 

F 

F: Cory Cress and Jack Noe work 
together on a robot during robotics 
class. 
 
G: Tapaynga Hill and Sam Ferris 
mix up some colors for the Spanish 
club fundraiser. 
 
H: Kelsy Brown hangs her art in 
Spanish class.   
 
I: Destiny Miles, Cora Johnson, 
Bailey Wilson, Vonnie Captian, 
Singing Ouray, Kali Keene, Morgan 
Marshall, Shannon Lake, and Mr. 
Sennett throw biodegradable con-
fetti in the air to celebrate the com-
pletion of pages. 
  
J: The yearbook staff cling to the 
rock wall trying to not fall off. 

29 



During the last week of class, after the 
seniors had turned their tassels, the lights 
had faded from stage, and the costumes and 
props stored away, the students met to dis-
cuss and reminisce on the year and set goals 
and expectations for the upcoming year.        

This class realized that there are big 
shoes to fill from students who stayed in the 
program for four year.  

They had found a way to take of class 
30 extremely diverse people, ranging from 
dancers, leaders, and wallflowers, integrating 
all of their talents to create shows, skits, and 
more.  

“We found that they we capable of the 
unimaginable if we work as a team,” said 
Tapaynga Hill. Tapaynga, who has infor-
mally worked with the class for two years, 

officially enrolled this year taking on the 
iconic part of Dorothy in the fairy tale 
mash-up Dorothy in Wonderland.  

Building more elaborate sets and taking 
on more challenging roles, the spring dinner 
theater provided the chance for growth and 
camaraderie.   

But the chances to jump in did not stop 
there; students were also exposed to theatre 
on a bigger scale as they were able to watch 
a live Broadway and participate in improve 
classes with professional actors at the Den-
ver Fine &Performing Arts studio during 
their 2015 Cultural Trip.  

They also competed at the Wyoming 
State Drama placing seven students, with 
three receiving all-state accolades.    

Say Geronimo!: A Journey Down the Rabbit Hole 

Bottom Left: Androcles Haid and Johnny 
Fenton practice their act before state. 

Bottom right: Tia Pierce brings the flowers 
alive in the dinner theater. 

Middle Right: Ranelle Hindman and Jack 
Woodis look at the Queen of Hearts.  

Middle Left: Layne Sanderson and Taylor 
Tidzump shine as roses during the drama Din-
ner Theatre.  

Top Right: Darcey Maddock sword fights 
Coy Carroll. 

30 



“Don’t be afraid to 
try...it gets easier!” 

—Alex Mills  

“The character is who 
you play, not who you 

become” 
—Johnny Fenton 

Bottom Right: Tin man, played by Zach 
Noffsinger, shrinks down, frozen in terror 
while a kingly Ryan Jordan looks on.  

Top Left: Kyle Hessling jumps up into CJ 
Supino’s arms in their drama production 
Dorothy in Wonderland. 

Middle Right: Senior Jordan Martin gives 
Dorthy some advice on her way home  

Top Right: Taylor Tidzump and Kit Vogel 
do an interpretive dance at the CWC Show-
case.   

Middle Left: The Queen of Hearts Gaurds 
takes the thief away.  

Middle: Aubrey Ducharme, playing as The 
Queen of Hearts, strikes terror into her audi-
ence. 

31 



“I love choir because it 
means I can sing and hang 
out with my friends.” 
                      -Destiny Miles 

Top Picture: Mr. Rose intro-
duces his class to a big crowd 
for their first concert at the 
High School. Bottom Left:  
Johnny Fenton and Androcles 
Haid get pumped up before 
they perform. They are two of 
the three males in the Choir 
class. Bottom Right: Kodi 
Anesi sings a solo of “I’m 
Yours” as the beginning of the 
concert. 

“The way you beat the 
drums reminds me of a hu-
man heartbeat.” 
                     -Sierra Condo  

Pa
ge

s b
y 

Co
ra

 Jo
hn

so
n 

32 



A Colorful Choir 
After starting last year with two 

people enrolled in the choir class, 
Mr. Rose was ecstatic to learn he 
would have 21 students in choir this 
year as a result of his active recruit-
ing efforts. And the program has al-
ready begun to transform.  

They started the year with a fall 
concert full of crowd pleasing pop 
songs. The audience filled the entire 
commons, which is something the 

Wind River Choir  Program has 
never seen before.  

Dakota Snyder and Kodi Anesi 
both performed solos during the first 
concert.  

The next step for the choir pro-
gram was All State Auditions. Al-
though Wind River did not win any 
selections, Mr. Rose commended the 
12 students who tried out.  

The choir program has seen 
great things this year and hopes to 
see even greater things in the future.  

Top Left: Skylar Hall, 
Shandi Nacota, and Darby 
Schooner represent the 
“soprano section” as they 
sing at this years’ Christmas 
Concert.  
 
Middle Left: Alison and 
Cora Johnson prepare to 
sing the National Anthem at 
the 2014 Veterans Day As-
sembly. 
 
Middle Top Right: 
Tapaynga Hill, Millie Hop-
kin, Dakotah Snyder, Bailey 
Wilson, and Cora Johnson 
were nominated for and 
participated at the 2014 All-
District Choir.  
 
Middle Bottom Right: 
Bailey Wilson, Aneesa 
Tibbs, and Androcles Haid 
represent the “alto” section 
at the Christmas concert this 
year. 
 
Bottom Picture: Mr. Rose 
directs his choir class during 
their Fall “Pop” Concert.  
 
Opposite Center: Kadon 
Price, Sierra Condo, and 
Alex Mills accompany the 
Middle School Choir at the 
Christmas Concert. 

33 



A: Cora Johnson humbly receives her crown and 
flowers for the Junior attendant.   
B: Darcey Maddock and CJ Supino take a break after 
a long game of ping pong, during after prom.  
C: Chance Jennings and his date swing dance to 
“Good Time” by Alan Jackson.   
D: Daulton Burk and Michael Kerr wait for their 
dates to return with refreshments.   
E: John Thoman and RJ Crabtree debate who the 
winner is during the pudding and pie eating contest.   
F: Nick Plush, Johnny Fenton, Justin Pedersen, and 
Androcles Haid broke the ice by being the first on the 
dance floor.   
G: Kalista Groesbeck poses for a picture as she waits 
for the next dance.   
H: Morgan Marshall and Russel Naef swing dance 
during a country song.  
I: Shannon Lake and Kristopher Justice begin slow 
dancing soon after arrival.  
J: Andrew Murdock surprised Abbey Maxheimer at 
the dance to the applause of their peers.   

 

A Red Carpet Affair A 

E D 

F G H 

I 

C 

J 

Prom returned to the Holiday Inn this year 
for a bright, upbeat, Hollywood-themed night. 
DJ Mr. Rose got the crowd on their feet with 
the “Cupid Shuffle” and several other line 
dances.  

After Prom added to the excitement with 
fun door prizes and sports-themed bouncy 
houses that brought out the competitive spirit 
in these sleep-deprived Cougars.  

36 

B 



K: Ryan Jordan, Cora Johnson, Kyle 
Hessling, Zach Noffsinger, and Kadon Price 
stop to pose for a picture after coronation.  
L: Xavior Oats and his date sneak in one last 
dance before heading off to after prom.  
M: Douglas Willow and Skylar Hall slow 
dance to “Wanted” by Hunter Hayes. 
N: Vonnie Capitan, Shandi Nacota, Jaylynn 
Fightingbear, and Ambrielle Brown take a 
“selfie” while more classmates arrive.  
O: Layne Sanderson raises her hands in the 
air after winning the bounce house race 
against her peers.  

“I liked prom better than after prom because 
the majority of people were more energized, 
and hosting it at the Holiday Inn was a good 
choice.”                                                                    
    -Kaden Mayo 

K 

N M L  

O 

“Prom was way better than expected. That 
fairytale surprise came true when I turned 
around and saw my boyfriend, Lance-
Corporal Andrew Murdock standing there.”             
         -Abbey Maxheimer  

37 



Top Left: Kristopher Justice waits for his 
opponent to take another shot at the Grey-
bull meet. Top Right: Jordan Martin tries to 
catch up to his opponent at a home meet.   
Middle Left: The Wind River boys are in 
their offensive pre-snap position, ready for 
the next play against the Saratoga Panthers. 
The Cougars ended with a victory. Middle: 
Robert Buline hands the ball off to Caleb 
C’Bearing during the home Shoshoni game.  
Middle Right: Shandi Nacota pulls ahead 
against Lander and Wyoming Indian com-
petitors. Bottom Left: Vonnie Capitan and 
Darby Schooner high-five after scoring an-
other point against the Kemmerer Rangers.  
Bottom Right: Bailey Wilson, Darcey Mad-
dock, and Kali Keene are joined by their 
team in cheering after winning the game at 
Big Piney. 

Seasons to Celebrate 

38 



Top: The boys basketball team huddles up 
one last time after taking the championship 
at State. Bottom Left: Sarah Bousman 
readies herself for taking the free-throw 
shot.  Bottom Right: Kodi Anesi steals 
the ball away from a Shoshoni player at a 
home game.  

39 



Darcey Maddock brought a new 
saying to the volleyball team this year.  
She learned it from her previous rodeo 
experiences, which she gave up to 
show her commitment to the volley-
ball team. The Lady Cougars yelled 
“Ride the Line” after their team hud-
dles throughout the season.  But the 
volleyball team didn’t just yell these 
words simultaneously, they “Rode the 
Line” all the way to the state tourna-
ment.  

All the hard work they put into 
the practices, tournaments, and games 
led up to a great season, especially for 
a team that wasn’t strong in the begin-
ning.  All the dedication from each 
player showed out on the court.  

The whole team came together at 
Regionals.  They beat Kemmerer in 4 
matches, showing that they could 
compete at State.   

Throughout the season many 
people had doubts about this team, 
but they proved all of them wrong.   

Winning wasn’t the only thing 
on everyone’s mind this year.  All the 
players and the coach wanted to get a 
feel for the new team that would be 
playing for the next couple years.  

Kali Keene, a junior, said, 
“Freshmen really stepped up and 
showed that they wanted to play and 
be a part of the team.” And this team 
needed people to step up and show 
that they could compete for next years 
season. 

The two seniors, Darcey Mad-
dock and Ambrielle Brown, made 
their way to state, were leaders on the 
court, and never gave up.  They ended 
this season proud as ever. 

Ride the Line 

Middle: Darcey Maddock and Cara Longtine wait as Bailey Wilson serves the ball during the 
Big Piney game. Bailey Wilson described the game by saying, “All our hard work paid off.” 
 
Bottom Left:  The Wind River Varsity team poses for a Regional photograph.  
 
Bottom Right:  Darcey Maddock and Kali Keene have a cheerful moment as they dove for 
the ball and then helped each other up for the next set.  

Leroy Sinner continues to be a great WR 
fan as he watches the Lady Cougars play. 

40 



 

Teams Games 
1       2       3      4      5 

Shoshoni 
Wind River 

25 
15 

21 
25 

25 
17 

25 
20 

- 
- 

Kemmerer 
Wind River 

25 
17 

21 
25 

25 
23 

27 
25 

- 
- 

Wind River 
Wyoming Indian 

25 
13 

25 
14 

25 
19 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Wind River 
Big Piney 

25 
15 

25 
19 

25 
7 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Lyman 
Wind River 

25 
17 

25 
8 

25 
15 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Wind River 
Kemmerer 

25 
22 

25 
21 

14 
25 

26 
24 

- 
- 

Wyo. Indian 
Wind River 

12 
25 

10 
25 

9 
25 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Lyman 
Wind River 

25 
21 

25 
18 

25 
14 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Dubois 
Wind River 

12 
25 

9 
25 

15 
25 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Wind River 
Big Piney 

17 
25 

25 
16 

25 
16 

25 
15 

- 
- 

Top:  The Varsity team huddles up at 
the Greybull tournament before they 
play Burlington. 
 
Middle Left: Cora Johnson leaps out 
against Shoshoni to dig up a spike. 
 
Middle Right: Kit Vogel springs into 
the air to spike the ball. 
 
Bottom: Vonnie Capitan has excite-
ment for the team after they score the 
point. 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

K
ali

 K
ee

ne
 

41 



42 

A 

B C 

D E 

F 

A: The Cougars are in their offensive pre-snap against Shoshoni for their Homecoming game. “I 
was ready to knock some helmets,” explained Luke Tidzump.  
B: Dakota Snyder rushes up field while Robert Buline and Xavior Oats block the Saratoga play-
ers. The Cougars slaughtered Saratoga, with a final score of 6 to 34. 
C: The Cougars are in their offensive pre-snap while Upton/Sundance is getting ready to play 
defense for the first game of the season. “I was going over the play in my head and making sure I 
snapped the ball to the right person,” said John Thoman.  
D: The senior football players and managers pose for their senior night picture. “As a senior 
quarterback I hope the upperclassmen continue to improve,” said Robert Buline.   
E: Kristopher Justice is rushing the Saratoga player trying to prevent Zach Noffsinger from be-
ing tackled. “My main goal was to get number 33 out of the way,” said Kristopher Justice.  
F: Zach Noffsinger and Taylor Tidzump are gang tackling a Wyoming Indian player as Robert 
Buline attempts to strip the football out of his opponent’s arms. “I was hoping to help Taylor 
and make the tackle,” said Zach Noffsinger.  

“If I could give the underclassmen 
one piece of advice, I would say don't 
fear failure; it leads to success.”     
                                -Kristopher Justice 

Playing the Game 
A few early setbacks made this football 

season seem similar to last. What sets it apart 
is that their first loss forced the boys to work 
harder than ever, which led to an unexpected 
turnaround.  

They won their second game against 
Wyoming Indian, defeating them 74 to 0. 
They then put up a good fight against River-
side, but lost the game 26 to 12. The boys 
quickly picked up the intensity and won their 
game against Burlington 16 to 12. With a lack 
of players due to injuries, the team lost the 
two following games, then regained their mo-
mentum and beat Saratoga 34 to 6. They lost 
their game against the undefeated Cokeville, 
panthers 48 to 0.  

 This loss wasn’t the end of the season 
for the Cougars, though; their record of 3 to 5 
was still strong enough to send them into an 
extraordinary three way tie with Burlington 
and Riverside, to compete for the fourth seed 
spot in playoffs. This was the first time in a 
few years that the football team had made it 
anywhere close to playoffs. Burlington can-
celed their game and the boys played River-

side again in a 16 minute game. Unfortunately 
they lost 20 to 0, but the season still ended 
better than it has in a while. Seniors Dakota 
Synder, Jack Noe, Jordan Martin, Kristopher 
Justice, Robert Buline, Luke Tidzump, and 
Zach Noffsinger, along with managers Ra-
nelle Hindman and Abbey Maxheimer feel 
confident in leaving their team and think they 
will continue to be intense and keep up the 
good work in coming seasons. 



G: The Wind River Cougars are in their de-
fensive pre-snap at Wyoming Indian for their 
second game of the season.  
H: Jack Noe and Jordan Martin lower their 
pads and set up a wall, making sure the Bur-
lington player doesn't reach the end zone.  
I: The Cougar boys are in their defensive pre-
snap and are prepared to block Rocky Moun-
tain from gaining yardage.  
J: Robert Buline quickly high fives his team-
mates after being announced as a starter, and 
takes off onto the field.  

Week Home  Pts. Vs.  Away  Pts. 

1 Wind 
River 

0 Vs. Upton Sun-
dance 

41 

2 Wyoming 
Indian 

0 Vs. Wind River 74 

3 Riverside 26 Vs. Wind River 12 

4 Wind 
River 

16  Vs. Burlington 12 

5 Rocky 
Mountain 

22 Vs. Wind River 0 

6 Wind 
River 

14 Vs. Shoshoni 33 

7 Saratoga 6 Vs. Wind River 34 

8 Wind 
River 

0 Vs. Cokeville 48 

Post 
season 

Riverside 20 Vs. Wind River 0 

“Football, to me, isn't just a 
game, but also brotherhood.”  
               -Dillan Trussell 

43 Pages by Shannon Lake  

I 

J 

H 

G 



Top Left: Senior Ambrielle Brown catches a 
pass from freshman Vonnie Capitan during 
the Kemmerer game. Top Right: Whisper 

SunRhodes scrambles after the loose ball dur-
ing the Wyoming Indian Senior Night game.   
Bottom Left: Senior Darcey Maddock, in a 

defensive stance, guards the Shoshoni oppo-
nent.  

Lady Cougars Basketball 
Date Away Score Vs.  Home Score  

12/12/14 WR 18 vs. Burns 70 

12/13/14 Saratoga 62 vs. WR 35 

12/13/14 Pine 
Bluffs 

73 vs. WR 26 

12/19/14 WR 15 vs. Big Horn 69 

12/20/14 WR 28 vs. Tongue 
River 

84 

1/9/15 Shoshoni 56 vs. WR 28 

1/10/15 WR 27 vs. Lyman 76 

1/16/15 WR 21 vs. Wyoming 
Indian 

76 

1/23/15 WR 33 vs. Big Piney 61 

1/24/15 WR 27 vs. Kem-
merer 

55 

1/30/15 Lyman 65 vs. WR 39 

1/31/15 WR 32 vs. Rocky 
Mountain 

60 

2/5/14 Riverside 38 vs. WR 35 

2/7/15 WR 29 vs. Shoshoni 67 

2/13/15 Kem-
merer 

62 vs. WR 20 

2/14/15 Big Piney 52 vs. WR 33 

2/20/15 Wyoming 
Indian 

- vs. WR  

      

      

      

 

Fourteen girls started this basketball 
season. They got a quick wake-up call dur-
ing the first tournament when they were 
beaten by Burns at the Foothills Classic 
Tournament.  

The second tournament they played 
better as a team. “I didn't know what to 
expect. The girls were a young team, and 
they had no varsity experience,” said 
Coach Jenks.  

To make up for their lack of experi-
ence, Vonnie Capitan said, “We had to get 
used to the aggressiveness of high school 
basketball.”  

As the season progressed, Darcey and 
Kali stepped up as leaders, pushing the 
girls to work harder as a unit. This in-
cluded focusing on the more basic skills of 
dribbling and passing the ball. Shooting 

wasn’t the problem as much as getting a 
synchronized offense.  

Their defense improved in the last 
home game against Wyoming Indian. The 
Cougars delayed the Cheifs main scorer, at 
least until their lack of a bench caused an 
upset.  

Although the girls didn't have a win 
they stayed positive. Despite adversity, 
they stayed united and even had some fun. 
They learned how to keep their compo-
sure, improved their fundamentals and 
became mentally tough.  
      The girls have a summer plan to at-
tend a variety of basketball camps and 
open-gym opportunities to have more 
team experiences and come back fighting 
strong.  

44 

Winner in Bold  

“Basketball is my escape from 
reality.”  

-Whisper SunRhodes  

“We were a young team and 
learned a lot.” 

-Jaylynn Fightingbear 



“Win or lose, always give it 
your best shot.” 
                  -Sarah Bousman 

Top Left: Junior Kali Keene waits for an 
open teammate to pass the ball inbounds. 
Top Right: Freshman Vonnie Capitan takes a 
three-point shot during the Kemmerer game. 
Middle Left: Freshman Jaylynn Fightingbear 
looks down the court for her teammates dur-
ing the Wyoming Indian game. Center: Kodi 
Anesi takes a shot while at the free-throw line. 
Bottom Left: Coach Jenks lays out a plan at 
the Kemmerer game. Bottom Right: Natasha 
Lookingbill goes around her opponent and 
takes it to the hoop at the Kemmerer game. 

“Playing ball...helps me escape.” 
                  -Shandi Nacota 

“Basketball was fun and ex-
citing because I got to be a 
part of a team and got experi-
ence in high school basket-
ball.” 
                  -Payton Goggles 

“I improved most on shooting this 
year. I think when our freshmen 
team gets older, we will be a great 
team. The best part of this year 
was the overnight trips and crack-
ing jokes. 
  -Layne Sanderson 

45 

Pa
ge

 b
y 

Ju
st

yn
e 

D
ay

 



1: Caleb C’Bearing defends against a Greybull Buff. 
2: Delshai Roanhorse and Jayin Trumbull sprint down the court for a fast break play. 
3: Taylor Tidzump posts up against Wyoming Indian. 
4: Bryce Hankins takes a jump shot while Jayin Trumbull boxes out to get the rebound. 
5: Xavier Oats shoots a free throw as Luke Tidzump and Bryce Hankins watch intensely. 

1 

2 

3 4 5 

Making History:  
The CHAOS Crew Takes the Title 

46 

This year the Wind River Boys Basket-
ball team gave a whole new meaning to the 
word C.H.A.O.S., an acronym for Courage, 
Heart, Attitude, Organization, and Selfless-
ness, which led them to their first ever State 
Basketball Championship. 

In the beginning of the season, the 
Cougars played in many tournaments where 
they had defeated all of the teams from dif-
ferent Regions.  Soon, the Fremont County 
Shootout rolled around and Wyoming In-
dian gave them their first loss.  After that, it 
seemed as though the boys didn’t play to 
their full potential; they seemed discouraged 
by defeat.  This attitude didn't last long, 
though.  The boys came back around and 
beat Shoshoni 72-56. 

Conference play began and the Cou-
gars held a 3rd place spot for Regionals.  To 
open tournament play, the Cougars com-
peted against the 2nd ranked team in the 
Northwest: the Greybull Buffs. The boys 
put up a tough fight against the Buffs but 
were defeated. 

They were to play the loser of Rocky 
Mountain and Wyoming Indian.  In an unex-
pected turn of events, Wyoming Indian lost.  
The boys would play in a game to decide 

who would head to State the following week.  
With only 2 points scored by the Cougars in 
the 1st quarter, many of the fans began to 
worry.  Then the boys made a tremendous 
comeback and defeated the Chiefs by 5 
points.  Just an hour later, the boys defeated 
the Lyman Eagles, earning them the 3rd 
place spot for the West at State. 

To begin the State Tournament play, 
the Cougars played Lusk and won.  Then the 
second game was against Greybull, who beat 
the Cougs before but not this time.  The 
championship game against Rocky Mountain 
was a very exciting game.  With a couple 
minutes left due to the scoreboard, the boys 
realized they were the next State Champions. 

Throughout the season, the commu-
nity and players chanted the CHAOS battle 
cry at games and especially at the State tour-
nament when the boys held up their first 
ever championship trophy.  Given the large 
outpouring of support for the team through-
out the weekend, the “C” could also stand 
for community as many people supported 
these boys. 

 
      Pages by Kali Keene 



6: The Wind River boys watch to predict the offense’s next move. 
7: After winning the championship game in Casper, the boys celebrate that they got 1st 
place. 
8: Senior Dakota Snyder gets on his toes and defends against a Kemmerer Ranger. 
9: The team celebrates after a victory against Wyoming Indian for a spot at State. 
10: Caleb C’Bearing drives past a Rocky Mountain Grizzly for a lay-up. 
11: Bryce Hankins gets the rebound while his teammates rush in to help. 
12: Cory Cress takes a quick jump shot for the buzzer beater shot. 

Cougars Basketball 
Date Away Score V Home Score 

12/13/14 Burns 47 V WR 75 
12/13/14 WR 61 V Pine Bluffs 48 
12/13/14 Saratoga 61 V WR 83 
12/19/14 WR 80 V Big Horn 61 
12/20/14 Tongue Riv. 46 V WR 86 
12/20/14 WR 72 V Wright 32 
1/9/15 Shoshoni 56 V WR 72 
1/10/15 WR 48 V Lyman 61 
1/16/15 WR 59 V Wyo. Indian 65 
1/23/15 WR 68 V Big Piney 61 
1/24/15 WR 66 V Kemmerer 21 
1/30/15 Lyman 61 V WR 55 
1/31/15 WR 64 V Rocky Mt. 69 
2/5/15 Riverside 29 V WR 83 
2/7/15 WR 52 V Shoshoni 51 
2/13/15 Kemmerer 47 V WR 87 
2/14/15 Big Piney 58 V WR 66 
 2/20/15 Wyo. Indian  77 V WR  63 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 12 

8 



Right: Keanan Pfisterer puts his opponent in agony as he 
pins him in a only a matter of seconds.  

Left: Kaiden Burk is seconds away from pinning his Lander 
opponent at the Lander Invitational. 

Kaiden, 182 Daulton, 220  Jordan, 145 Kristopher, 160 
 Kristopher Justice placed 3rd at 

regional's and the state tourna-
ment. He also holds the new pin 
record for Wind River at 27 pins. 

Daulton Burk pinned his 
opponent at senior night. 

Jordan Martin set an early 
pin record of 25 seconds. 

Kaiden Burk made it to the state 
tournament as a freshman. 

Pages by Cora Johnson 48 



 w
restling  

  
 
 
     For the first time in five years, the Wind River 

wrestling team had a returning state champion on 

their team: Keanan Pfisterer. Head Coach, James    

Cunningham, said, “A championship like that 

brought higher expectations for the team.” With that 

challenge, they all moved forward.  

     Kris Justice, Keanan Pfisterer, and John Thoman 

were undefeated in many tournaments and all placed 

third at the state wrestling tournament.   

    The only disappointments Coach Cunningham 

faced were the number of injuries the athletes en-

countered, which caused three athletes to end their 

season early.                                                  

    Coach Cunningham is hoping for a lot of new 

wrestlers from the big freshmen class coming up next 

year.  He really wants to start replenishing the team 

with dedicated athletes who are willing to work hard.  

    Sophomore, John Thoman, said, “I felt the team 

really progressed, skill wise, along with conquering 

mental mistakes and improving attitude.”  

cougar 

John, 120 Alex, 120 Keanan, 113 Casey, 140 

John Thoman placed 2nd at 
regional’s and 3rd at state. 

Alex was very dedicated 
about going to practice. 

Keanan placed 2nd at the re-
gional meet and 3rd at state. 

Casey was on track to place in 
the Lander tournament before 

his injury. 

49 



Cougars Take Flight 
The track and field team started out 

with an equal group of upper and lower 
classmen. With a small team it may seem 
like it has its disadvantages, but don’t let 
that fool you. In the beginning, many of 
the team members discovered new events 
they hadn't tried before and found them-
selves to be fairly good at them. From 
runners to jumpers and throwers, they 
surprised themselves and the coaches with 
the new talents that they displayed. Ath-
letes showed their dedication to track. As a 
tight team, everyone helped and motivated 
one another to reach their full potential. 
Everyone either gained inches or ran a 
faster time. 

The coaches took twice as many 
members to the state meet in Casper than 
the previous year. All together, there were 
10 athletes who had qualified to go to 
state. Although the weather was terrible, 
the team still did fairly well in their events. 
Megan Longtine placed 2nd in discus and 
5th in shot. She kept calm and didn’t let 
the rain stop her from taking control. The 
boys 4x8 relay team (Kyle Hessling, Kris-
topher Justice, Robert Buline and Caleb 
C’Bearing) placed 6th. The boys 4x1 relay 
team (Zach Noffsinger, Jordan Martin, 
Caleb C’Bearing, and Kristopher Justice) 
took 8th place in their division.  

Top Left: Senior Robert Buline skims a hurdle 
in the 300 meter hurdle race held at Big Piney. 
 
Top Right: Senior Sarah Bousman pushes her-
self on the last lap to pass her Wyoming Indian 
opponent. 
 
Middle Left: Kodi Anesi clears the bar at 4’ in 
the high jump. 
 
Middle Right: Aubrey Ducharme sprints to the 
finish line in the 100 meter dash. 
 
Right: Aubrey Ducharme hands the baton to 
freshmen Jaylynn Fightingbear in the 4x100 
meter relay. 

50  



Top Left: Megan Longtine releases a shot-put at the 
home track meet here at Wind River. Megan Longtine 
returns to track hoping to make it to state once again. 
 
Top Right: Kodi Anesi and Sarah Bousman pace 
each other in the 800 meter run. Kodi Anesi ran one 
of the fastest 800 meter times in girl’s 2-A history. 
 
Above: Freshman Layne Sanderson skims over the 
hurdle in the 100 meter hurdles. 
 
Far Left: Freshman Alison Johnson reaches into the 
sand box in long jump. Alison Johnson is the only girl 
who competed in the long and triple jump on the 
team. 
 
Middle Left: Junior Jasmine Hood paces herself 
through the 2 mile run at the Roy Peck Invitational in 
Riverton. 
 
Bottom Left: Caleb C’Bearing sprints the rest of his 
800 meters to finish the boys 4x800meter run, placing 
second at the Wyoming Indian Invitational.  

51  

Pages by Vonnie Capitan 



Top: Jordan Martin, Coach Perry, William Bushmeyer, Jack Noe, Taylor Tidzump, Ben Hoopengarner, White St.Clair, Kristopher Justice, 
Ryan Crabtree.  Middle: Coach Chizek, Dakota Snyder, Caleb C’ Bearing, Robert Buline, Kyle Hessling, Zach Noffsinger, John Thoman, 
Jared, Coach Noffsinger, Coach Collins.  Bottom: Ranelle Hindman, Kolten Friday, Kaleb Groesbeck, Dillan Trussell, Xavior Oats, Jordan 
Kline, Shannon Lake.  

Top: Coach Trujillo, Alison Johnson, Cora Johnson, Kit Vogel, Kodi Anesi, 
Kalista Groesbeck, Sierra Coando, Coach Lockhart.  Middle: Heaven War-
ren, Natasha Lookingbill, Vonnie Capitan, Cara Longtine.  Bottom: Darby 
Schooner, Shandi Nacota, Layne Sanderson, Megan Longtine. 

Top: Heaven Warren, Megan Longtine, Alison Johnson, Ambri-
elle Brown, Coach Trujillo, Coach Lockhart.  Middle: Jaylynn 
Fightingbear, Bailey Wilson, Kit Vogel, Cara Longtine. Bottom: 
Kodi Anesi, Darcey Maddock, Cora Johnson, Kali Keene. 

High School Sports: 
Football, Volleyball, Basketball, Wrestling, Track & Field 

52 

“We saw a lot of improvement and 
we were able to reach post season. I 
attribute that to improved commit-
ment and student leadership.”                       
                
        —Mr. Noffsinger 

“We had great senior leaders, and no 
matter what kind of situation we 
faced, on and off the court, they were 
always able to pick us up and help us 
be successful.”   
                    —Mrs. Lockhart 

“This season’s athletes broke expecta-
tions everyone had because they re-
fused to be seen as average.”      
                       
 
                         —Mrs. Garcia-Clapp 



Top: Coach Wells, Natasha Lookingbill, Layne Sanderson, Sarah 
Bousman, Shandi Nacota, Darcey Maddock, Kali Keene, Whisper 
Sunrhodes, Heaven Warren, Coach Jenks. Bottom: Justyne Day, Von-
nie Capitan, Ambrielle Brown, Jaylynn Fightingbear, Payton Goggles, 
Kodi Anesi. 

Top: Coach Cress, Aneesa Tibs, Jorden James, Jayin Trumbull, Taylor Tidzump, Bryce Hankins, White St.Clair, Luke Tidzump, 
Delshai Roanhorse, Kit Vogel, Mariah Smith, Coach Walker. Middle: Kolten Friday, Kadon Price, Ben Hoopengarner, Cory Cress, 
Caleb C’bearing, Xavior Oats, Dakotah Snyder, Isaiah Brown, Kyle Hessling. Bottom: Thomas Corbett, Colton Anderson, Cole 
Nelson, Ryan Jordan, Royal Wells, Will McSwain. 

Top: Coach Thoman, Keanan Pfisterer, Daulton Burk, John Thoman, 
Shannon Lake, Coach Cunningham. Bottom: Kaiden Burk, Alex Mills, 
Kristopher Justice, Jordan Martin, Casey Dwyer. 

Top: Coach Chatfield, Ben Hoopengarner, Ryan Crabtree, Kristopher Justice, Taylor Tidzump, Jordan Martin, Kadon Price, Jack 
Noe, Robert Buline, Kyle Hessling, Dakotah Snyder, Zach Noffsinger, Coach Chizek, Coach Hessling.  Middle: Alex Mills, Megan 
Longtine, Ambrielle Brown, Jaylynn Fightingbear, Payton Goggles, Vonnie Capitan, Alison Johnson, Aubrey Dichaurme, Kodi 
Anesi, Coach Garcia-Clapp,  Bottom: Dillan Trussell, Kaden Burk, Sarah Bousman, Shandi Nacota, Layne Sanderson, Jasmine 
Hood, Ranelle Hindman, Hunter Corbin, Caleb C’Bearing.  

53 
Pages by Vonnie Capitan 



Top Right: Rich Johnson supervises the Lights 
On kids while they play. Middle Left: Ms. Fie-
biger quickly stops for a goofy picture with a 
student during gym class. Middle: Mr. Chat-
field and Mr. Perry rally the staff team during a 
pep assembly tug-of-war match. Middle Right: 
Paul McTee joyfully greets the students as they 
get on the bus after school. Bottom: Kyle Laird 
shows his red face determination while Mr. 
Groenke waits to assist the students measuring 
their lung capacity.  

Driven by Student Success 
     One of the biggest changes this year was the 
implementation of staff members working on 
collaborative teams. In the past, teachers fo-
cused on the learning that took place in their 
classroom and taught with styles that they knew 
and were comfortable with. However, the no-
tion that ALL students could learn at high levels 
required them to step out of our comfort zones 
and collaborate, not only in our own depart-
ments but also in other subject areas. 
     The idea of the collaboration process kicked 
off when 11 teachers were selected by their staff 
teams to attend a training in Denver to learn 
about Professional Learning Communities 
(PLCs). The 11 team leaders returned inspired, 
promoting to students and staff that "all stu-
dents can learn at high levels,” and the only way 
this could happen was for everyone to work 
together even more than they have done in the 
past. 

    Throughout the year, teachers worked dili-
gently in their collaborative teams to prioritize 
standards, break down data, and strategically 
plan curriculum with an eye to student success. 
    The boys basketball team, in particular, be-
came a good analogy for this work: the players 
each had individual skills, strengths, and weak-
nesses, but only when combined with other 
members of the team, through working to-
gether, were they able to reach greatness. The 
same applies for our teachers and support staff. 
Each bus driver, cook, custodian, office person-
nel, counselor, administrator, support staff, and 
teacher hold characteristics that will impact 
student learning. Without change, they know 
that "good will always be the enemy of great." 
Only through collaboration can they make 
Wind River a place where every student learns 
at high levels. 

54 



Tavia Baker 
Troy Benson 
Albert Booky 
Dan Bowcutt 
Katherine Cady 
Holly Caproni 

Kiley Chatfield 
James Cunningham 
Julie Fiebiger 
Malinda Garcia-Clapp 
Deb Gomendi 
Dirk Gosnell 
 

Scott Groenke 
JoAnn Hall 
Rich Johnson 
Chris Jones 
Joy Jones 
Susan Kisling 
 

Jamie Lockhart 
Katie McCall 
Rachael Meadow 
Brenda Moor 
Jami Nicholls 
Pepper Ottman 

Heather Pasquinelli 
Andy Perry 
Kathy Pince 
Rosanne Riley 
Chad Rose 
Nikki Scheu 

Jessica Schooner 
Ryan Sennett 
Kristan Trujillo 
Ceatriss Wall 
Dianne Weliever 
Susan Yoder 

Above: Steve Griffith was handcuffed at a pep as-
sembly during the homecoming “Who Done It?” h 
Steve was found guilty for temporarily axing the mas-
cot.  

“Have you tried restarting your 
computer?” 

 -Mr. Booky 

55 
Pages by Morgan Marshall 



Making the Most of  
the Middle 

Top Left: Sixth graders Preston Wegner and Iva Brewbaker dress up 
for “Cross-Dress day.”   
Top Right: Seventh graders Hailey Spray and Madison Looper prac-
tice playing the trumpet during music class.   
Bottom Left: Seventh grader Jake Brown gets surprised as one of the 
yearbook staff members snaps a picture at the “Hi-Bye” dance, the 
final get-together of the year.   
Bottom Right: Seventh grader Colten Herman competitively dances 
at one of the middle school pep assemblies.  

56 



Top: Eighth graders Harley Spicer, Tierra Price, Abygail Marler, Owen 
McAdams, Madi David, Abilene Philleo, Lillian Woods, and Yvonne Willow  
pose for a picture during their Cody/Powell end-of-the-year fieldtrip.   
Middle Left: Eighth grader Jereko Martinez competes at a pep assembly 
against the seventh graders.   
Middle Right: Sixth grader Patrick Jacobson shades himself from the hot 
sun during an outside science experiment.  
Bottom Left: Seventh graders Josie Oldman and Keina Friday pose during 
the last middle school dance of the year.  

57 

Pages by Shannon Lake  & Vonnie Capitan 



Top Right: Owen McAdams laughs with his peers 
during the town clean-up. Middle Left: Abilene 
Philleo competes with her classmates to collect the 
most Easter eggs before spring break. Middle 
Right: Jereko Martinez targets one of his peers on 
the opposing team as they play in the PAWS-week 
dodge ball tournament. Bottom Left: Justin Martin,  
Jessie Becker, Madi David, and Tierra Price show 
off their Cougar spirit as they bring their enthusi-
asm to the grid iron. Bottom Right: Lillian Woods 
and Nathan Burnett blow into a balloon to measure 
lung capacity. Who would have thought that this 
math project would have created such a class com-
petition?  

Together Through Thick and Thin  

58 

We, the eighth graders, have been 
through a lot together. In sixth grade, we were 
getting our bearings, seeing a new world as 
middle schoolers. In seventh grade, we were 
figuring out who we were and what we stood 
for. Eighth grade was our year, our time.  
We’ve had tons of amazing experiences in 
preparation for high-school. 

“If you were to compare us to who we 
were at the beginning of the year to who we are 
now, you would be astounded,” says Harley 
Spicer. We have become leaders and accom-
plished many great things. Many of us rose 
above the call of order, and tutored our peers, 
so that the things we were taught became un-
derstandable for everyone.  

The Cougar Care Club (C3) helped stop a 
major bullying problem. Student Council has 

also made their mark. “We have included more 
kids, became involved in our community and 
made an impact on our peers” explained Madi 
David and Abilene Philleo.   

The eighth grade sports teams flourished,  
working together to achieve their goals. Despite 
a few losses, they stuck together and redefined 
the meaning of team spirit.  

Our teachers have seen us grow. They 
have taught us much more than any textbook 
and shown us things that will help us attain a 
future we can hardly imagine . No matter what 
happens one thing remains: we stand together, 
from our first footsteps into this school as sixth 
graders until our last moment as eighth. 

-By Tierra Price, Madison Jordan, and Lilly Woods 
 



Alexis Acres 
Houston Antone 
Jessie Becker 
Nathan Burnett 
Madi David 

Dylan Fischer-Vensor 
Clayton Gordon 
Kierra Griffin 
Alexis Herbert 
Madison Jordan 

Kalee Laird 
Kyle Laird 
Garrett Lake  
Jaylea Large 
Dawson Looper 

Abygail Marler 
Jereko Martinez  
Owen McAdams 
Jordan Memering 
Abilene Philleo 
  

Bethany Price 
Tierra Price 
Brooklyn Snyder 
Lexi Snyder 
Harley Spicer 

Lindy Strock 
Buddy Trosper  
Ashley Wheeler 
Yvonne Willow   
Lillian Woods 

59 Pages by Shannon Lake  

8th Grade Leads the Pack 



7th Grade Makes Their Mark 
A: Savannah Arneach focuses on her math worksheet on the first day of school.  

B: Dennis Bousman assists the high school drum line by playing the cymbals. 
C: Matt Gordon finds an easy way to play tug-of-war. 

D: Natasha Lookingbill carefully watches Rohnnie Ward at the Wind River open cup- 
stacking tournament.  

E: Jade Barrett explains her project to Mr. Jensen, one of the science fair judges. 

E 

D 

C 

A 

B 

60 



McCaden Anderson  
Savannah Arneach  
Jade Barrett  
Devyn Antone 
Austin Bates 

Colton Befus 
Dennis Bousman  
Jade Ann Carroll 
Nikiyla Dodge  
Luke Dwyer  

Maddie Enos 
Morgan Freitag 
Keina Friday  
Taylor Gibson  
Matthew Gordon  
 

Reata Hindman 
Grace Hopkin  
Shayla Lonedog 
Riley Jensen  
Merrena Manzanares 
 

Weston Miles 
Bobby Price 
DJ Rosendahl 
Skye Sanderson  
Justin Strock  
 

Allison Sweeney 
Brody Tatro  
Schylar Terry  
Braxton Tidzump 
Zack Tingle 
 

Kage Vogel 
Veronica Ward  
Sean White 
Gaby Wall  
 

Pages By: Destiny Miles 61 



1: Colter Collver and Jayden Miller try to intimidate their 
opponents while playing connect four at family game 
night. 2: Charlotte Strock, Brian Garland, Taya Ducharme, 
Gage Williams, and Iva Brewbaker take a break from a 
math project in Mr. Stephen’s class. 3: Marina Jarvis 
chases a dodge ball during P.E. 4: Tandy Fritz focuses on 
her candy models during science. 5: Shane Snyder, Preston 
Wegner, Gage Williams, and Patrick Jacobson switch roles 
and cross dress for dress up week. 62 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

Organization is 
 As you may know from experi-
ence, going from 5th grade to 6th grade is 
a big deal.  You are once at the top then 
all of a sudden back to the bottom, with 
new faces and a new school. 
 One way to make the transition 
easier is to be organized.  As the school 
year went on, the 6th graders knew what 
had to be done: each person had to be 
organized in a way that was fun.   
 They did many activities that 
were beneficial to keep the students from 
being distracted.  Ms. Riley said, “This 
class is awesome. They really loved mak-
ing a vacuum cleaner race a snake. It was 
for their force and motion unit, and kept 
them focused.” Such projects are impor-

tant to the students, since it keeps their 
energy up, said Olie Buckingham.    
 At the beginning of the year the 
teachers said that many of the students 
lacked organization, but then began to 
have fewer slipups.  Mr. Bowcutt ex-
plained that, “The kids have to get used 
to a more complex system that involves a 
day-to-day pattern.”  He was definitely 
right because once you come from ele-
mentary school you no longer have re-
cess, grading is different, and just the fact 
that there is more of a pattern in middle 
school.  This makes organization a key to 
success for middle school to get to where 
they need to go. 



Cole Barrett 
Hadlee Becker 
Jason Bowcutt 
Iva Brewbaker 
Olie Buckingham 

Colter Collver 
Jess Corbett 
Taya Ducharme 
Kyle Freitag 
Tandy Fritz 

Brian Garland 
Harlie Hardcastle 
Crista Henry 
Patrick Jacobson 
Marina Jarvis 

Evan Johansen 
Zaylee Lane 
Madison Looper 
Trynity Martinez 
Kamron Ritter 

Shane Snyder 
Hailey Spray 
Stockman Stagner 
Charlette Strock 
Dustin Supino 

Joshua Tingle 
Preston Wegner 
Gage Williams 
David Yates 
Cameron Yellowplume 

Pages by Kali Keene 

63 



Back: Riley Jensen, Braxton Tidzump, Mindy Russel, Brooklyn Snyder, Julia Smith, 
Madison Jordan, Alexis Herbert, Keina Friday, Lexi Snyder, Yvonne Willow.    
Middle: Ashley Wheeler, Reata Hindman, Gaby Wall, Abygail Marler, Skye Sander-
son, Madison Enos, Savannah Arneach, Jaylea Large, Taylor Gibson. Bottom: 
Nikiyla Dodge, Madi David, Kierra Griffin, Jessie Becker, Rohnnie Ward. 

Back: Marina Jarvis, Sky Clarke, Janae Thompson, Zaylee 
Lane, Trinity Martinez. Middle: Mallorie Wise Tallamasey, 
Aubrey Naef, Hadlee Becker, Payton Ginder. Bottom: 
Arlyssa Chiefgoesout, Andrea Clark, Bailey Grant, Tandy 
Fritz, Harlie Hardcastle, Madison Looper.  

Girls Middle School Sports Division 
Volleyball, Basketball, Track & Field 

Back: Coach Benson, Braxton Tidzump, Keina Friday, Alexis Herbert, 
Madison Jordan, Josie Oldman, Brooklyn Snyder. Middle: Lexi Snyder, 
Madison Enos, Savannah Arneach, Gabby Wall, Skye Sanderson, Abygail 
Marler. Bottom: Merrena Manzanares, Taylor Gibson, Rhonnie Ward, 
Jaylea Large, Yvonne Willow, Jessie Becker, Madi David. 

Back: Coach Haslem, Zaylee Lane, Madison Looper, Taya Ducharme, 
Andrea Clark, Marina Jarvis. Middle: Trinity Martinez, Charlette 
Strock, Payton Ginder. Bottom: Hadlee Becker, Janae Thompson, 
Hailey Spray. 

Back: Coach Hessling, Nikiyla Dodge, Cade David, Skye Sanderson, Alexis Herbert, Colton Befus, Kyle Laird, McCaden Anderson, Owen 
McAdams, Jason Bowcutt, Avery Burnett, Jereko Martinez, Mindy Russel, Madi David, Coach Greonke. Middle: Caleb Abott, Stockman Stag-
ner, Denise Bousman, Matt Gordon, Jaden Miller, Stran Peck, Dax Gordon, Zylance Lane, Marina Jarvis, Hadlee Becker. Bottom: Reata Hind-
man, Reese Hindman, Alison Sweeney, Riley Jensen, Gracie Hopkin, Rohnnie Ward, Gaby Wall, Savannah Arneach, Abby Philleo. 

64 



Bottom  Right: Lexi Snyder, Madi David, and 
Jessie Becker are down and ready for the op-
ponent to serve the ball over to their side. 

Bottom Left: Madi David tosses the ball 
while she serves to the opponent.  

Middle: 7th grader Gaby Wall picks the 
basketball up and looks for one of her 
teammates so that she can pass. 

Middle left: Jessie Becker gets the ball at half 
court and decides to dribble pass the Shoshoni 
defender. 

Top Middle: McAden Anderson participated 
in the Wind River track team. He releases the 
disc, giving it all he has. 

Middle Left: 8th Grader Kyle Laird brushes 
over the bar at the Wind River Track meet.  

Top Right: 8th grader Abby Philleo sprints 
towards the finish line.  

65 Pages by Vonnie Capitan 



Back: Clay Gordon, Dennis Bousman, Cage Vogel, Coach Rose, Nathan Burnett, Justin Martin, McCaden Anderson, 
Dylan Vensor, Owen McAdams, Austin Bates, Jereko Martinez. Middle: Dustin Supino, Garrett Lake, Sean White, 
Jason Bowcutt, Colton Befus, Josh Tingle, Cole Barret, Shane Snyder, Jordan Memering. Bottom: Kyle Laird, Zack 
Tingle, Brian Garland, Weston Miles, Matt Gordon, Stockman Stagner, Brody Tatro and Joe Compsey. 

Back: Abby Marler, Eli Jackson, Coach Bowcutt, Shane Snyder, Jason Bowcutt, Jess Corbett, Cole Barret, Avery 
Burnett, Colter Collver, Lexi Snyder.  Middle: Josh Rose, Cage Williams, Cade David, Eddy Baily, Evan Johansen, 
Josh Tingle, Charlie Willow, Brian Garland, Stockman Stagner, Zilence Lane.  Bottom: Sean Reid, Sean Johanson, 
Joel Vroman, Dax Gordon, Stran Peck, Proston Wegner and Landon Browney. 

Back: Coach Greonke, Dylan Vensor, Nathan Burnett, Clay Gordon, McCaden Anderson, Justin Martin, Cage Vogel, 
Owen McAdams, Gabby Wall. Middle: Luke Dwyer, Buddy Trosper,  Jereko Martinez, Colton Befus, Austin Bates, 
Sean White.  Bottom: Justin Strack, Brody Tatro , Kyle Laird , Matt Gordon, Weston Miles, and Houston Antone.  

66 

Middle School Boys Sports Division 
Football, Basketball, Wrestling, Track and Field 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

V
on

ni
e 

Ca
pi

ta
n 



Back: Grace Hopkin, Jason Bowcutt, Tim Brown, Austin Bates, Colter Collver, Cole Barret, Stran Peck, Shawn Reid, Coach Keene, Rylee 
Jenson. Middle: Kyle Laird, Garret Lake, Justin Martin, Owen McAdams, Dylan Vensor, Jereko Martinez, Avery Burnett. Bottom: Eddy Bai-
ley, Matt Gordon, Jaden Miller, Jake Brown, Charlie Willow, Landen Brownlee, Dax Gordon, and Joel Vroman. 

Middle: Colton Befus puts his Fort Washakie 
opponent into an arm lock while his coach and 
his teammates cheer him on in the final seconds 
of the round. 

Middle Left: 5th grader Avery Burnett gets in 
position to wrestle at the home meet at Wind 
River. 

Bottom: The Wind River Middle School holds 
up their WRCAA Conference title proudly. They 
defeated the Fort Washakie Eagles at the Cham-
pionship game held at Wind River. 

Middle Right: A Wind River player jumps up 
and catches the ball ahead of  Fort Washakie in 
their championship game. 

67 



Keeping It Real at the Elementary 
A: A group of “red nosed” kindergartners anxiously wait for their concert 
debut. Mr. Rose painted all of their noses right before the show.  
B: Sisters Ashlynne and Arriannah Olsen model for the camera.   
C: Kyjah Brown, Ashleigh Mcgill, and Kyreen Higgs share a laugh while 
waiting for some parade candy.  
D: Jayton Barquin and Hunter Walker focus on playing the recorder at the 
right time. The 4th graders played 2 songs on their recorders. 
E: Kelsi Long and Hayden McKee both star in a solo part at the Spring 
Concert. 

68 

A 

E 

D 

C 

B 



F: Michael Masters is all smiles as he goes down the slide. Michael loves to play on the 
playground. 
G: Mrs. Mayer’s first grade class shows off their brand new helmets given to them at the 
Bike Rodeo.  
H: Sidnee Flint and Samira Haslam enjoy playing with their toy animals during Lights On. 
I: Gabby Brown takes a break from painting with watercolors to smile for the camera.  
J: Kolbie Devries and Aidan White find harmony during the Elementary Spring Concert. 
 

69 

I 

H G 

F 

J 



5th graders have a lot going on. They have experimented 
with clay in art and learned basic rock climbing in P.E. In 
music, they have put their best voice forward getting ready 
for the spring program. But one of their greatest accom-
plishments has been the effort they have been showing in 
math class, where they are getting familiar with multiplying 
fractions. 

During library time, Ms. Yoder discovered that many of 
the youngsters have learned to be less selfish, even as they 
compete with each other for AR points.  

While they feel the pressure of harder class work, many 
of the 5th graders are able to refocus their energies into the 
new middle school sports they are able to play at this level.    

The kids said they like Mrs. Leonhardt’s science activi-
ties, since they always keep them engaged. They also like 
having Mr. Lemley, since he is one of the few male teachers 
in the elementary and he does archery with them.  

Life’s Too Short to Be Ordinary  

Top Right: Landen Brownlee competes in a crab walking race during an assembly.  Middle Left: Mrs. Ottman, Arlyssa Chiefgoesout, and Ms. 
Fiebiger celebrate after a hectic round of cup stacking. Middle Right: Janae Thompson practices jumping rope with assistance from Eddie Bai-
ley. Bottom Left: The fifth grade students show off their musical skills at the Christmas concert. Bottom Right: Stran Peck, Bailey Grant, and 
Payton Ginder strike a pose on the playground during Lights-On.  
70 



Caleb Abbott 
Eddie Bailey 
Brook Bray 
Landen Brownlee 
Averey Burnett 

Arlyssa Chiefgoesout 
Andrea Clark  
Sky Clarke 
Cade David 
Payton Ginder 

Daxxton Gordon 
Bailey Grant 
Reece Hindman 
Eli Jackson 
Sean Johansen 

Zylance Lane 
Denolia Lujan 
Jaden Miller 
Aubrey Naef 
Stran Peck 
 

Shawn Reid 
Joshuah Rose 
Keara Thoman 
Janae Thompson 
Joel Vroman 

Charlie Willow 
Rowan  Yellowplume “The fifth graders really enjoy playing sports 

with the middle school.” 
                               -Mrs. Duthie   

71 

Pages by Morgan Marshall 



The Fantastic Fourth Graders 

Pages By: Destiny Miles  

72  

     Math is the favorite school subject of this year’s 23 fourth grad-
ers. However, they also love reading, everything from fantasy to his-
tory to animals.  
     During Wyoming History Days, the fourth graders had the op-
portunity to do hands-on work with items made from the buffalo 
and do simulations for mountain men and pioneers.       
     Students also did great working on science fair projects, especially 
involving teamwork. They did projects on animal habitats and adap-
tations.  
     Their favorite playground activities include football, soccer, bas-
ketball, and tag. Outside of school, they have had the opportunity to 
participate in Junior League Football and Cougar Club basketball this 
year in Pavillion. Several students are in 4H. Many of them partici-
pated in the Ninja Challenge that Ms. Fiebiger put together. Being 
creative, they enjoy art class, doing plays, and singing. They are an 
involved, active group of students who work well together. 



Jayton Barquin  
Casey Befus  
Nathan Bowcutt  
Gabrielle Brown  
Aryss ChiefGoesOut 

Sidnee Flint  
Annaliesa Friday  
KC Gibson  
Kristina Hall  
JayCee Herbert  

Remington Herbert  
Tucker Jensen  
Calder Johnson  
Martina Large  
Brayden Leonhardt  

Elizabeth Manzanares  
Rylee Parkhurst  
Wylie Shearer  
Tanner Supino 
Dwight Trosper 
 

Hunter Walker   

Top Right: Wylie Shearer flexes his “Super Santa” arms during the 4th grade performance in the Christmas Concert.   
Middle Left: Jack Pasquinelli opens his Easter eggs to collect all his candy found at the Lights On Easter egg hunt. 
Bottom Left: Ms. Fiebiger poses with her awesome 4th graders after building a giant stack of cups. The 4th grade class 
was well represented at the cup-stacking tournament this year.   
Bottom Right: Elina Alatini takes a quick break from the Lights On Easter egg hunt to show the camera her new 
bunny mask.  

“A lot of us boys play soccer at recess. We some-
times get in trouble for getting too rough.”  
     -Calder Johnson 

“I love playing football with my friends at recess!” 
      -K.C. Gibson   

“The 4th grade class is very motivated to read.”  
            -Susan Yoder 

Anne Yoder  

73 



B C D 

A 

A: The 3rd grade class bundles up for caroling the day before Christmas Break.  
B: Christopher Burk holds his new helmet given to him at the bike rodeo.  

C: Lucy Loveland shows how much of a Pinocchio she is during a game of “fibber.”   
D: Isabella Mascarenaz, Tania St. Clair, and Samantha Williams pose behind their  

leaning tower of stacking cups.  

Third Grade Exploration  

74 



Kaylee Leseberg  
Cole Long  
Lucille Loveland   
HaydenMcKee  
Samira Nelson  

Grace Neubauer  
Isac Rose  
Rowdy Shearer 
Blake Snyder  
Tania St. Clair    

Kinzi Albrandt  
Anneke Bielstein  
Benjamin Bowcutt  
Christopher Burk  
Kylarae Davis  

Kolbie Devries  
Chyauna Dodge  
Addison Dow  
Tucker Hardcastle  
Faye Hellyer  

Lane Henry 
Mikyh Hernandez  
Maggie Jensen  
Dallon Johnson  
Mina King  

Allison Tidzump   
Kaelynn Watts  
Aidan White  
Samantha Williams  

They Can Go the Distance 

Pages By Destiny Miles 
75 



It’s the little things that count  
        “It’s very rewarding to me to know I’m helping turn these 
kids into the people they’re going to be,” said Mrs. Nicholls. Simi-
lar thoughts were shared by several staff members who were im-
pressed by how much the 2nd graders have improved since the 
beginning of the year. One of the areas they have grown in is read-
ing and writing skills. Specifically, they have developed structure, 
from basic sentences to bigger paragraphs. In reading, their fluency 
resulted in them winning a Wii party because they did so well. 
Their behavior has gotten better as they have become more confi-
dent. This has resulted in better experiences in art, music, and 
physical education where they can show their true colors.    

Top Right: Arriannah Olson stays after school for Lights On to participate in the Easter egg hunt. Middle Right: Dace Schooner takes a quick 
break from climbing a tree to help Cora Johnson practice her camera technique.  Middle Left: The second grade makes a giant pyramid with cups 
after they are done competing in the cup stacking competition. Bottom Left: Dani Johnson, Jamie Snyder, Quinton Clark, and Jacob Hardcastle 
proudly hold their trophies after the cup stacking tournament. Bottom Right: Gracie Collver inspects each book to find the best one to take home.  

76 



Leah Autrey 
Chante Chee 
Quinton Clark 
Gracie Collver 
Bryland Davis 

Keenan Deveraux 
Ember Flint 
Rebekah Friday 
Lilah Fritz 
Jayden Gantenbein 

Logan Gray 
Jacob Hardcastle 
Isabelle Johansen 
Dani Johnson 
Jalissa Smith-Jorgenson 

Steen Knowles 
Morgan Lawson 
Arriannah Olson 
Keifer Peck 
Cale Pfisterer 

Wiley Philleo 
Dace Schooner 
Amaya Seabolt 
Jamie Snyder 
Tawnie Solt 

Keegan Spens 
Brayden Tatro 
Natalie Walker 
Makaedyn Woods 

77 

Pages by Morgan Marshall 



Young Adventurers  
      With activities like these, the first 

graders enjoy school in and outside of the 

classroom.  

      In 1st grade, the students get to ex-

plore nature’s creepy crawlies, create 

yummy snacks, and still learn about their 

favorite subjects.   

      An exciting project was capturing spi-

ders and learning about their lifecycles. 

On one day inside the classroom, the kids 

prepared a delicious recipe for applesauce.  

     Other fun activates were creating bin-

oculars to make some observations, and 

enjoying their time outside blowing bub-

bles to help visualize before a writing ex-

ercise.  

    The students have fun with daily class 

work, like reading some of their favorite 

books out loud. After a day of educational 

activities the kids pack up their bags and 

head home with a story to tell.   

78 Pages by Morgan Marshall & Singing Ouray 



Adelyn Anderson  
Seth Autrey  
Cassandra Bielstein  
Rhodi Brow  
Kyjah Brown  

Ford David  
Easton Ginder  
Layton Haskell  
Samuel Henry  
Kyrynn Hernandez  

Logan Jensen   
Bluestar John  
Kelsie Long  
Isabel Marquez  
Josie Marshall  

Michael Masters  
Keegan McKee  
Kylee Miller  
Ashlynne Olson  
Chloe Rose  

Mack Schooner  
Stetson St. Clair  
Carver Staheli  
Troy Tidzump  
Aislynn Vroman  
 

Top Right: Aislynn Vroman reads her favorite book to the class during story time.  
Middle Left: Kye gets to take a break to go outside and blow bubbles with the rest of his class to be able to write a 
story. The first grade class did many fun educational activities throughout the year.   
Middle Right: Isabel Marquez practices her cup stacking right before the competition is about to take place.  
Bottom Right: The first grade class smiles for a quick “selfie” with their teacher, Mrs. Mayer. 
Bottom Left: Stetson St.Clair and Rhodi Brown “were looking for birds, trees and people” during a class activity to 
classify living and non-living things. 

79 



New Kids On The Block: 
Kindergarten  

     

       In the classroom, the kindergarten 

kids explore new learning material with a 

curiosity that is hard to match by their 

older peers.   

        They have fun with building struc-

tures that look like dinosaurs. Arts and 

crafts are enjoyed by all and help bring the 

students together in class.  

     Everyday they are able to express how 

they are doing through the amazing pro-

jects that bring both their creative and 

mathematical sides of their brains. Every-

one says what a joy they are to have in 

school.  

A: Daniel Reid takes a quick break from his 
basketball game to make a dramatic pose.   
B: Killian McCall dresses like Abraham Lincoln 
to make his school report a little more festive.   
C: Tia King looks up for a picture while digging 
in the rubber chips.   
D: Kenneth Stone enjoys his hot chocolate at 
Lights On.  
E: Brooklyn Bates stirs the Kindergartners’ 
homemade cornbread muffins. Isaiah Alatiny 
licks his lips while he anxiously waits to eat.  
F: The Kindergarten class takes a class picture 
after visiting the Pavillion Post Office. They 
loved going on fieldtrips. 

A 

C 

E F 

D 

B 

80 



Isaiah Alatini  
Madisyn Arneach  
Elizabeth Barrett 
Brooklyn Bates  
Zane David   
 

Mirakai Dodge  
Braxton Dow  
Majesta Foust  
Elizabeth Fritz  
Haylee Harris 

Acel Johnson  
Tia King 
Braxton Leonhardt  
Killian McCall  
Emery-Jo Nicholas  

Henry Quiver  
Daniel Reid  
Kimber Spens  
Kenny Stone  
Dennis Thornock  

Keyara Vensor  
Aubrey Wagner  
Audrey Wegner  
 
 

81 

Pages by Vonnie Capitan & Cora Johnson 



New Bus in Town 
        Contributing to the 702 miles covered by 

Wind River busses daily, the Wind River 

Elementary Purple Bus helps bring fun into 

the learning world of preschoolers in re-

motely located homes.   

        There are 432 students at the Wind River 

School District in Pavillion, and 73 of those stu-

dents are preschoolers.   

        The bus serves students birth to three. The 

bus, as well as a certified early childhood teacher, 

Maggie Hill, travel to the kids’ homes and give them 

a basic education foundation.  

        Wind River School District administration 

says, “Our program balances developmentally ap-

propriate activities with academic excellence.”  

        The Purple Bus is a fun environment for the 

young children and gets them excited for school. It 

is giving everyone a chance to learn.   

        This bus has opened its doors to families who 

might not have other opportunities to take their 

children to preschool because of our distances.   

        Wind River School administrators see a bright 

future for the Purple Bus. They want to eventually 

implement “Mobile Medical” on the bus as well. 

This would solve the problem of being isolated 

from medical services for kids and their families. 

G 

Pa
ge

s B
y 

Co
ra

 Jo
hn

so
n 

H 

“We made cheese sandwiches today, but I 
don’t like cheese.” 

                       -Nixon David  
  

82 



A) Sitting alongside his sister, Justin  
Seabolt works on his artwork. 
B) ShiAnne Seabolt is all smiles while 
she works on her art project. 
C) KeiLyn Staheli shows off her color-
ful stamp art.  
D) Shayann McKee shows off her 
beautiful tree. 
E) Michael Sparks is holding a picture 
of his Fall tree artwork.  
F) Josie Hill and Sloan Perry are ex-
ploring the toys in the toy bin. 
G) Colt Wall is enjoying the comfort 
of the Purple Bus Couch.  
H) After completing her Fall tree 
Dannika David holds it up for the 
camera. 
 “I like painting on the Purple 

Bus. Painting is awesome.” 
                                  -Colt Wall 

  

A 

F 
E 

D 

C 

B 

83 



 A  
Abbott, Caleb (64,65,70,.71) 
Acres, Alexis  
Alatini, Ana– Lynn 
Alatini, Elina  
Alatini, Isaiah  
Alatini, Kai  
Albrandt, Kinzi  
Alexander, Laurie 
Allsion, Jody 
Anderson, Adelyn  
Anderson, Becky 
Anderson, Colton (1, 24, 
25,26,27) 
Anderson, McCaden 
Anesi, Kodi 
(24,25,26,27,32,33,40,41,52,53) 
Arneach, Madisyn 
Arneach, Savannah (64,65) 
Autrey, Seth  
Autrey, Leah (76,77) 
                  B 
Bailey, Eddie (2,3,70,71) 
Baker, Tania 
Barrett, Cole 
Barrett, Elizabeth (68) 
Barrett, Jade 
Barquin, Jayton (68) 
Bates, Austin 
Bates, Brooklyn 
Bates, Janet  
Beebe, Amanda  
Befus, Colton (64,65) 
Benson, Troy   
Bielstien, Anneke  
Bielstein, Cassandra  
Bluestar, John  
Booky, Albert 
Borgan, Val 
Bousman, Dennis (64,65) 
Bousman, Sarah 

(1,4,5,18,19,52,53) 
Bowcutt, Benjamin  
Bowcutt, Dan 
Bowcutt, Jason (64,65) 
Bowcutt, Nathan  
Bowden, Allison  
Bray, Brook (70,71) 
Brewbaker, Iva (62)                         
Brown, Ambrielle (40,52,53) 
Brown, Gabrielle  (69) 
Brown, Kelsey  (26,27) 
Brown, Kyjah  (68) 
Brown, Isaiah (26,27,52,53) 
Brown, Jacob           
Brownlee, Landen (70,71) 
Brow, Rhodi                                   
Brown, Timothy  
Buline, Robert (4,5,18,19,52,53) 
Burk, Christopher                   
Burk, Daulton (4,5,47,52,53) 
Burk, Kaiden (24,25,26,27,47) 
Burnett, Averey (64,65,70,71) 
Burnett, Nathan                  
        C 
Cady, Katherine 
Capitan, Vonnie (26,27,41,52,53) 
Caproni, Holly           
Carroll, Coy (16,17,18,19) 
Carroll, Deni 
Carroll,  Jade Ann    
C’Bearing, Caleb (17,46,47,52,53) 
Chatfield, Kiley  
Chee, Chante (76,77) 
ChiefGoesOut, Arlyssa 
(64,65,70,71) 
Clapp, Diana   
Clark, Andre (64,65) 
Clark, Quinton (76,77) 
Clark, Robin 
Clark, Sadie 
Clarke, Sky (64,65,70,71) 

Coando, Sierra (26,27,32,52,53) 
Collver, Gracie (76,77) 
Collver, Olie  
Corbett, Thomas  (22,52,53)             
Corbett, Timothy (26,27) 
Corbin, Hunter   (52,53)           
Crabtree, Ryan (22,52,53) 
Cress, Cory (1,17,47,52,53) 
Cunningham, James                            
                        D 
David, Cade (64,65,70,71) 
David, Emily   
David, Ford  
David, Lincoln (1,17) 
David, Madison (64,65) 
David, Zane (68)  
Dooley, Jace (26,27) 
Dodge, Mirakai  
Dodge, Nikiyla (64,65) 
Dow, Braxton 
Downing, Toni 
Drogosch, James 
Ducharme, Aubrey (2,3,22,52,53) 
Ducharme, Taya (2,3,62,64,65) 
Duthie, Linda 
Dwyer, Casey (22,48,52,53) 
Dwyer, Luke  
                   E  
Epp, Sheryl 
Enos, Madison (2,3,64,65) 
                
     F  
Farris, Samantha (17) 
Fehring, Kris  
Fenton, Johnny (22,32,33) 
Fiebiger, Julie 
Fischer-Vensor, Dylan   
Fightingbear, Jaylynn 
(24,25,26,27,40,52,53) 
Flint, Ember 
Flint, Sidnee  (69) 

Foust, Majesta 
Franck, Alex  (24,25,26,27,48) 
Freitag, Morgan  
Friday, Kenia (64,65) 
Friday, Kolten (26,27,52,53) 
Frietag, Kyle 
Fritz, Elizabeth 
Fritz, Lilah 
Fritz, Tandy (62,64,65) 
Fulgham, Dan 
  
                        G  
Garland, Brian (62) 
Gibson, KC  
Gibson, Taylor (2,3,64,65) 
Ginder, Easton  
Ginder, Payton (64,65) 
Glass, Haley (4,5) 
Goggles, Payton 
(26,27,52,53,70,71) 
Gordon, Clayton  
Gordon, Daxxon (70,71) 
Gordon, Matthew (64,65) 
Grant, Bailey (64,65,70,71) 
Griffin, Kierra (64,65)                
Groesbeck, Kaleb (22,52,53) 
Groesbeck, Kalista 
(1,26,27,52,53)  
 



                     H 
Haid, Androcles (24,25,26,27,33) 
Hall, Jade  
Hall, Skylar (26,27,33)  
Hall, Kristina 
Hampton, Hunter   
Hankins, Bryce (17,46,47) 
Hardcastle, Harlie (64,65) 
Hardcastle, Jacob (76,77) 
Hardcastle, Tucker  
Harmon, David  
Harris, Haylee 
Haslam, Samira (69) 
Hartman, Reina  
Hellyer, Faye  
Henry, Crista   
Henry, Lane  
Henry, Samuel                
Herbert, Alexis (64,65) 
Herbert, JayCee 
Herbert, Remington  
Hermann, Colton                
Hernandez, Mikyh  
Hernandez, Kyrynn                             
Hessling, Kyle (17,52,53)                          
Hill, Tapaynga (17,16,33) 
Hindman, Ranelle (4,5,52,53)                
Hindman, Reata (64,65) 
Hindman, Reece (64,65,70,71)                          
Hood, Jasmine (17,33,52,53)                   
Hoopengarner, Ben (24,25,52,53)                    
Hopkin, Elizabeth (64,65)                     
                      I   
                     J  
Jackson, Eli (70,71) 
James, Jordan (24,25,52,53) 
Johnson, Acel (68) 
Johnson, Alison (33,40,52,53) 
Johnson, Calder 
Johnson, Cora 
(1,17,18,19,33,40,41,52,53) 
Jennings, Chance (22) 
Johnson, Dallon  
Johnson, Dani (76,77) 

Jensen, Logan (69) 
Jensen, Maggie  
Jordan, Ryan (22,47,52,53) 
Jorgenson, Smith  Jalissa (76,77) 
Jensen, Tucker                    
Justice, Kristopher 
(18,19,47,52,53)                   
Johnson, Justin  
Jordan, Madison  
Jensen, Riley  
Jacobson, Patrick  
                        K 
Keene, Kali (1,17,40,52,53) 
King, Mina  
King, Tia  
Knowles, Charles  
 
                         L  
Laird, KaLee  
Laird, Kyle (64,65) 
Lake, Shannon (17,52,53) 
Lane, Zylance (64,65,70,71) 
Lanier, Colter (26,27) 
Large, JayLea (64,65) 
Large, Martina  
Lawson, Morgan  
Leonhardt, Braxton 
Leonhardt, Brayden  
Leseberg, Kaylee 
Long, Cole  
Long, Kelsie (68) 
Longtine, Cara (16,17,40,52,53) 
Longtine, Megan (17,40,52,53) 
Lookingbill, Natasha 
(24,25,26,27,52,53) 
Looper, Dawson  
Loveland, Lucille  
Lujan, Denolia (70,71) 
                       M  
Maddock, Darcey 
(1,4,5,18,19,40,52,53) 

Memering, Jordan  
Manzanares, Elizabeth  
Manzanares, Merrena (64,65) 
Marler, Abygail (64,65) 
Marshell, Josie  
Marshall, Morgan (17) 
Marquez, Isabel 
Martin, Jordan 
(4,5,18,19,47,48,52,53) 
Martinez, Jereko (64,65) 
Martinez, Johnny (18,19) 
Martinez, Trynity (64,65) 
Mascarenaz, Isabella  
Mascarenaz, Isaiah 
Masters, Michael (69) 
Maxheimer, Abbey (18,19) 
Mayo, Kaden (26,27) 
McAdams, Owen (64,65) 
McCall, Killian  
McGill, Ashleigh (68) 
McKee, Hayden 
McKee, Keegan (68) 
McSwain, Michi 
(1,17,18,19,47,52,53) 
Miles, Destiny (22) 
Miles, Weston  
Miller, Jaden (62,70,71) 
Miller, Kylee  
Mills, Alexzander (22,32,52,53) 
 
         N  
Nacota, Shandi (22,33,41,52,53) 
Naef, Aubrey (64,65,70,71) 
Nelson, Cole (24,25,26,27,52,53) 
Neubauer, Grace  
Nicholas, Emery 
Noe, Jack (4,5,52,53) 
Noffsinger, Zachery (4,552,53) 
                       O  
Oats, Xavier (22,46,52,53) 
Oldman  Josie (64,65) 

Olsen, Arriannah (68,76,77) 
Olsen, AshLynne (68) 
Ouray, Singing (17)  
 
 
                       P  
Palmer, Lexy  
Parkhurst, Rylee  
Pasquinelli, Jack 
Peck, Kelfer (76,77) 
Peck, Stran (70,71) 
Pedersen, Justin (18,19) 
Phfisterer, Cale 
Pfisterer, Keanan 
(1,17,47,48,52,53) 
Philleo, Abilene (64,65) 
Philleo, Wiley (76,77) 
Pierce, Tia (16,17) 
Price, Kadon (17,32,52,53) 
Price, Tierra  
        Q  
Quiver, Henry  
                     R  
Reid, Daniel (68) 
Reid, Shawn (70,71) 
Rigdon, Macie  
Ritter, Kamron  
Roanhorse, Delshai (17,46,52,53)  
Rose, Chloe  
Rose, Joshuah (70,71) 
Rose, Isac  
Roseendahl, Dartanion 
 



 S  
Sanderson, Skye (64,65) 
Sanderson, Layne 
(18,19,24,25,26,27,33,52,53)    
Schooner, Dace (76,77) 
Schooner, Darby 
(26,27,33,52,53) 
 Schooner, Mack (69) 
Seabolt, Amaya  
Sennett, Amy 
Sennett, Ryan 
Shearer, Rowdy  
Shearer, Wylie  
Smith, Julia (64,65) 
Smith, Mariah (22,52,53) 
Snyder, Alexis 
Snyder, Blake  
Snyder, Brooklyn (62,64,65)  
Snyder, Dakotah 
(4,5,33,47,52,53) 
Spray, Hailey  
Snyder, Jamie (76,77) 
Snyder, Shane  
Solt, Tawnie (76,77) 
Spens, Keegan  
Spens, Kimber (68) 
Spicer, Harley  
St. Clair, Stenson (69) 
St, Clair, Tina (1) 
St.Clair, White (17,18,19,52,53) 
Stanger, Stockman (64,65) 
Stheli, Caver  
Stone, Kenneth  
Stone, Makenna  
Strock, Justin  
Strock, Lindy  
SunRhodes, Whisper 
(2,3,22,52,53) 
Supino, Colton (1) 
Supino, Dustin   
Supino, Tanner S 
Sweeney, Allison (64,65) 
                           T 
Tatro, Brayden (76,77) 
Tatro, Brody  

Tessman, Taylen  
Thoman, John 
(18,19,22,48,52,53) 
Thoman, Keara (70,71) 
Thompson, Janae (64,65,70,71) 
 
Thonock, Dennis 
Tibbs, Aneesa (22,33,52,53) 
Tidzump, Allison (1) 
Tidzump, Braxton  (64,65)   
Tidzump, Taylor (22,46,52,53) 
Tidzump, Troy  
Tidzump, Walter (4,5,18,19,46) 
Trumbull, Jayin 
(26,27,46,47,52,53) 
Trussell, Dylan (52,53) 
                  
                            U   
 
                            V  
Vasquez, Cody  
Vensor, Keyara 
Vogel, Kage  
Vogel, Kit (17,40,41,52,53) 
Vogt, Makayla  
Vogt, Nichole (24,25,26,27) 
Vroman, Aislynn (69) 
 
                    

    W   
              
Wagner, Aubrey (68) 
Walker, Hunter (68) 
Walker, Natalie (76,77) 
Wall, Gabrielle (2,3,64,65) 
Ward, Veronica  
Warren, Shelly (17) 
Warren, Heaven (26,27,52,53) 
Warren, Taneica  
Webb, Destiny  
Webb, Dylan  
Wegner, Preston (62) 
Wells, Royal (47,52,53) 
Wheeler, Ashley (64,65) 
White, Aidan (69) 

White, Sean  
Whitlock, Chesnie 
(4,5,18,19,33) 
Willow, Charlie (70,71) 
Willow, Douglas (22) 
Willow, Yvonne (64,65)  
Williams, Gage (62) 
 
Williams, Samantha 
Wilson, Bailey 
(1,17,33,40,52,53) 
Woodis, Jordan (1,22) 
Woods, Dustin (16,17) 
Woods, Lillian  
Woods, Makaeden  
Wright, Isabel 
 
                      X  
 
         Y  
Yoder, Anne  
 
         Z 
Zerfas, Justice  







<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




